

Oneidas bringing soveral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Val-ley Forge, after the colonists had consist-ently refused to aid

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.







RESOLUTION NO. 9-8-75-3



Because of the help of this Oneida Chief

in comenting a friend-ship between the six of Pennsylvania, a nev nation, the United States was made pos-

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe is in the process of building a new Post Office, a Youth Training Center, and an Arts and Crafts shop

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe has incorporated the Oneida Tribal Development Corporation, manned by Tribal members

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribal Development Corporation meets with E.D.A. requirements to use a force account to build the new Oneida Post Office structure, including an experienced unemployed and underemployed labor force (22%) in skilled, semi-skilled, and construction labor force catagories

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee hereby guarantees the successful completion of the Oneida Post Office project to the satisfaction of E.D.A.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Tribal Business committee is composed of $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{2}$ members of whom $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{2}$ constitute a quorum. members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 3 day of supt. 1975; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of $\frac{7}{2}$ members for, $\frac{1}{2}$ members against, () members not voting, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.